

NC Department of Public Safety office of recovery and resiliency

Roy Cooper, Governor

Eddie M. Buffaloe Jr., Secretary Laura H. Hogshead, Director

April 18, 2024

AMENDMENT NUMBER TWO (2)

State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety NC Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR)

This document shall amend Contract RFB.Informal.Abatement 14 for Residential Asbestos Abatement Services ("Agreement") by and between Eastern Environmental, Inc. (the "Vendor") and the State of North Carolina, Department of Public Safety, Office of Recovery and Resiliency (hereinafter referred to individually as "State" or "NCORR") executed on October 27, 2023. Except as expressly provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in force and shall apply to this Amendment. This Amendment, including all previous Amendments, Request for Bid, Responses, and all of its exhibits constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. The Agreement is hereby amended as follows, to become effective upon signature of all parties.

This Amendment removes the following projects:

Project #7 APP-05757 Project #18 APP-09519 Project #25 APP-10238 Project #26 APP-10249

Contract Award replaced with the below table:

Project Number	Project ID	Address	City	County	Construction Type	Abatement Type	Notes		Award otal Cost	Removed from Award
7	APP-05757		Maysville	Jones	Recon	ACM				(-\$5,200.00)
8.	APP-05944		Maple Hill	Pender	Recon	ACM		ŝ	2,200.00	
18	APP-09519		acksonville	Onslow	Recon	ACM				{-52,200.00}
19	APP-09602		Rose Hill	Duplin	Recon	ACM		Š	2,200,00	
25	APP-10238		ilmington	New Hanever	Rehab	LBP				(-\$3,800.00)
26	APP-10249		Evergreen	Columbus	MHU Replace	ACM				(-\$5,200.00)
36	APP-12613		ed Springs	Robeson	Recon	ACM				(-\$2,800.00)
					Ţ	otal Amended Contra	ect Amount	\$	4,400.00	
				Ame	ndment #2; Removes	APP-05757, APP-09	519, APP-10	2388	APP-10249:	(-\$16,400.00

AMENDMENT EXECUTION AND RETURN:

To prevent delay in project completion, Vendor must execute/sign and return any amendment within **7 calendar days** after issuance. Failure to do so may result in revocation or termination of the contract, in whole or in part, at the sole discretion of the State.

The undersigned individuals below represent and acknowledge they have the company power and authority to bind Eastern Environmental, Inc. and the State of North Carolina Department of Public Safety to the terms of this Amendment.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Eastern Environmental, Inc.

Name: Daniel Broadhead

Title: President

Date: 4-30-2014

North Carolina Department of Public Safety

By: Taryn Madden

Name: Taryn Madden

Title: NCORR Procurement & Contract Specialist

Date: April 30, 2024